
Class 1
8th - 11th May 2008 Competitors 17
Home Park, Windsor Castle, England © Walter Domandl (AUT) 1994-2008

Place
Ev.
No. Competitor

Time/time 
penalties per 

section SUM1
Pen. 
sect. SUM2 Time (place)/obstacle in sec SUM3

Pen. 
obst. SUM4

PL. GBP

1 4 Benjamin Aillaud - FRA A=26:34/0.0 
D=07:42/0.0 
E=34:43/0.0 

O1=54.04 (1) O2=64.25 (2) 
O3=51.43 (1) O4=58.02 (1) 
O5=66.77 (1) O6=56.52 (2) 
O7=48.58 (1) O8=66.23 (2) 

93.17 93.17 1 280

2 1 Boyd Exell - AUS A=26:59/0.0 
D=07:22/0.0 
E=34:46/0.0 

O1=55.82 (3) O2=61.31 (1) 
O3=69.53 (13) O4=63.28 (4) 
O5=71.57 (2) O6=56.35 (1) 
O7=53.70 (2) O8=62.96 (1) 

98.90 98.90 2 220

3 5 Stephane Chouzenoux - FRA A=26:59/0.0 
D=07:08/0.0 
E=34:45/0.0 

O1=54.12 (2) O2=65.30 (3) 
O3=57.68 (3) O4=68.28 (7) 
O5=74.13 (3) O6=58.83 (3) 
O7=59.49 (7) O8=69.09 (3) 

101.38 O1=2 
O6=2 

4.0 105.38 3 200

4 9 Peter Bennett - GBR A=26:50/0.0 
D=07:20/0.0 
E=35:30/0.0 

O1=72.43 (16) O2=69.95 (5) 
O3=62.12 (4) O4=62.63 (3) 
O5=74.98 (4) O6=66.76 (6) 
O7=56.31 (3) O8=78.06 (7) 

108.65 108.65 4 180

5 7 Karen Bassett - GBR A=26:34/0.0 
D=07:50/1.4 
E=35:04/0.0 

1.40 O1=59.67 (6) O2=67.07 (4) 
O3=63.98 (9) O4=63.81 (5) 
O5=77.75 (7) O6=75.03 (10) 
O7=58.07 (5) O8=72.51 (4) 

107.58 O1=2 2.0 110.98 5 130

6 13 Dick Lane - GBR A=26:30/0.0 
D=08:13/6.0 
E=34:40/0.0 

6.00 O1=61.27 (8) O2=72.18 (7) 
O3=56.20 (2) O4=61.63 (2) 
O5=75.22 (5) O6=59.11 (4) 
O7=58.98 (6) O8=76.04 (6) 

104.13 O6=2 2.0 112.13 6 110

7 2 Geert de Brauwer - BEL A=27:19/0.0 
D=07:46/0.6 
E=35:17/0.0 

0.60 O1=70.05 (14) O2=76.69 (10) 
O3=62.86 (6) O4=72.41 (11) 
O5=81.91 (9) O6=67.91 (7) 
O7=57.58 (4) O8=74.75 (5) 

112.83 113.43 7 90

8 11 George IV Bowman - GBR A=27:25/0.0 
D=07:36/0.0 
E=34:58/0.0 

O1=56.41 (4) O2=74.31 (8) 
O3=62.62 (5) O4=64.89 (6) 
O5=82.48 (10) O6=61.22 (5) 
O7=81.45 (16) O8=79.74 (8) 

112.62 O1=2 2.0 114.62 8 70

9 8 Pippa Bassett - GBR A=26:28/0.0 
D=07:48/1.0 
E=34:41/0.0 

1.00 O1=61.52 (9) O2=71.81 (6) 
O3=69.20 (12) O4=68.28 (7) 
O5=77.70 (6) O6=78.28 (14) 
O7=60.26 (9) O8=93.16 (13) 

116.04 O2=2 2.0 119.04

10 14 Daniel Naprous - GBR A=27:17/0.0 
D=07:59/3.2 
E=35:51/0.0 

3.20 O1=60.01 (7) O2=93.24 (15) 
O3=63.71 (8) O4=68.75 (9) 
O5=90.73 (12) O6=70.90 (9) 
O7=70.65 (11) O8=84.35 (10) 

120.47 O8=2 2.0 125.67

11 3 Petr Vozab - CZE A=27:36/0.0 
D=07:30/0.0 
E=35:54/0.0 

E 3 3.00 O1=67.32 (13) O2=80.88 (12) 
O3=64.88 (10) O4=77.53 (12) 
O5=82.60 (11) O6=78.25 (13) 
O7=71.59 (12) O8=116.66 (16) 

127.94 O5=2 
O8=2 

4.0 134.94

12 17 Barry Capstick - IRE A=26:56/0.0 
D=07:44/0.2 
E=36:00/0.0 

0.20 O1=65.70 (12) O2=77.00 (11) 
O3=63.70 (7) O4=81.60 (16) 
O5=116.04 (17) O6=87.67 (15) 
O7=73.84 (13) O8=101.29 (15) 

133.37 O8=2 2.0 135.57

13 10 George  Bowman - GBR A=27:24/0.0 
D=08:06/4.6 
E=34:48/0.0 

4.60 O1=59.28 (5) O2=89.65 (14) 
O3=68.57 (11) O4=69.21 (10) 
O5=80.65 (8) O6=70.21 (8) 
O7=60.22 (8) O8=83.12 (9) 

116.18 O2=20 20.0 140.78

14 15 Robert Wilkinson - GBR A=27:28/0.0 
D=07:26/0.0 
E=38:10/15.8 

15.80 O1=63.16 (10) O2=76.11 (9) 
O3=79.55 (16) O4=79.64 (14) 
O5=96.25 (14) O6=77.58 (12) 
O7=63.79 (10) O8=85.61 (11) 

124.34 O1=2 2.0 142.14

15 16 Geoff Woods - GBR A=26:54/0.0 
D=07:51/1.6 
E=36:26/0.0 

1.60 O1=63.76 (11) O2=127.43 (17) 
O3=72.49 (15) O4=87.68 (17) 
O5=102.91 (16) O6=75.89 (11) 
O7=86.26 (17) O8=98.53 (14) 

142.99 144.59

16 6 Anthony Hordé - FRA A=26:45/0.0 
D=08:17/6.8 
E=36:01/0.0 

6.80 O1=71.19 (15) O2=88.93 (13) 
O3=99.22 (17) O4=79.97 (15) 
O5=96.94 (15) O6=90.76 (16) 
O7=75.56 (14) O8=91.02 (12) 

138.72 O1=2 2.0 147.52

17 12 Robert Bowman - GBR A=26:51/0.0 
D=07:43/0.0 
E=38:14/16.6 

16.60 O1=84.00 (17) O2=96.42 (16) 
O3=70.19 (14) O4=79.02 (13) 
O5=91.31 (13) O6=114.38 (17) 
O7=79.47 (15) O8=157.12 (17) 

154.38 O8=22 22.0 192.98

Jury: Dr Klaus Christ (GER)  Mrs Diana Brownlie (GBR)  
Viscount Pierre de Chezelles (FRA)  Mrs Martha Hanks-
Nicoll (USA)  Andrew Counsell Esq (GBR)      Course 
design: Richard Nicoll Esq (GBR)               

International Combined Driving Event
Horse Four-in-Hand

Score Sections Score Obstacles

TOTAL 
SCORE

CAI 4-A

Land Rover International Driving Grand Prix

Royal Windsor Horseshow
Results competition B 

MARATHON

CAI 4-A, CAI 2-A, CAI 1-B, CAIP 4-A
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Class 2
8th - 11th May 2008 Competitors 11
Home Park, Windsor Castle, England © Walter Domandl (AUT) 1994-2008

Place
Ev.
No. Competitor

Time/time 
penalties per 

section SUM1
Pen. 
sect. SUM2 Time (place)/obstacle in sec SUM3

Pen. 
obst. SUM4

PL. GBP

1 27 Karin Schitterle - GER A=26:25/0.0 
D=07:34/0.0 
E=35:50/0.0 

O1=50.36 (1) O2=66.97 (5) 
O3=52.66 (3) O4=57.27 (2) 
O5=67.71 (5) O6=51.46 (1) 
O7=58.64 (3) O8=69.63 (3) 

94.94 94.94 1 150

2 29 Sebastian Bogacz - POL A=27:07/0.0 
D=07:54/2.2 
E=36:14/0.0 

2.20 O1=51.33 (2) O2=59.71 (1) 
O3=51.09 (2) O4=56.73 (1) 
O5=70.22 (6) O6=56.81 (3) 
O7=57.25 (1) O8=65.36 (2) 

93.70 95.90 2 100

3 18 Henk van der Wiel - BEL A=26:49/0.0 
D=07:45/0.4 
E=34:28/0.0 

0.40 O1=52.69 (3) O2=69.15 (7) 
O3=53.77 (5) O4=59.27 (5) 
O5=66.13 (2) O6=56.16 (2) 
O7=60.03 (4) O8=64.91 (1) 

96.42 96.82 3 70

4 19 Freddy van Vreckhem - BEL A=27:42/0.0 
D=06:59/0.0 
E=35:55/0.0 

O1=52.98 (5) O2=60.41 (2) 
O3=49.40 (1) O4=61.23 (7) 
O5=66.98 (3) O6=59.10 (4) 
O7=80.39 (10) O8=70.34 (4) 

100.17 100.17 4 50

5 23 Mark Lee - GBR A=27:36/0.0 
D=07:45/0.4 
E=35:20/0.0 

0.40 O1=55.52 (6) O2=61.20 (3) 
O3=58.24 (8) O4=58.94 (4) 
O5=65.10 (1) O6=72.88 (9) 
O7=65.96 (7) O8=83.36 (9) 

104.24 104.64 5 40

6 28 Edwin Bryson - IRE A=27:01/0.0 
D=07:43/0.0 
E=34:52/0.0 

O1=55.83 (7) O2=65.51 (4) 
O3=60.74 (10) O4=65.75 (9) 
O5=73.24 (7) O6=62.04 (5) 
O7=58.17 (2) O8=74.28 (5) 

103.11 O8=2 2.0 105.11

7 24 David Matthews - GBR A=27:16/0.0 
D=08:21/7.6 
E=35:55/0.0 

7.60 O1=52.78 (4) O2=68.01 (6) 
O3=53.14 (4) O4=58.04 (3) 
O5=67.35 (4) O6=66.21 (8) 
O7=62.47 (5) O8=76.65 (6) 

100.93 O7=2 2.0 110.53

8 22 Etienne Samain - FRA A=27:32/0.0 
D=07:30/0.0 
E=36:22/0.0 

O1=61.95 (9) O2=78.10 (10) 
O3=67.49 (11) O4=64.83 (8) 
O5=80.91 (10) O6=63.49 (7) 
O7=73.40 (9) O8=78.95 (8) 

113.82 113.82

9 25 John Pickford - GBR A=26:54/0.0 
D=07:53/2.0 
E=35:51/0.0 

2.00 O1=64.45 (10) O2=81.28 (11) 
O3=56.30 (7) O4=59.94 (6) 
O5=78.68 (9) O6=75.33 (10) 
O7=65.21 (6) O8=90.36 (10) 

114.31 116.31

10 31 Ernesto Coleman - URU A=26:47/0.0 
D=07:42/0.0 
E=34:17/0.0 

O1=72.64 (11) O2=76.99 (9) 
O3=55.96 (6) O4=69.42 (10) 
O5=75.59 (8) O6=63.41 (6) 
O7=71.42 (8) O8=78.25 (7) 

112.74 O8=10 10.0 122.74

R 26 Uwe Sahle - GER O1=56.16 (8) O2=71.50 (8) 
O3=59.69 (9)      

37.47 O4=R  R

Land Rover International Driving Grand Prix

Royal Windsor Horseshow
Results competition B 

MARATHON

CAI 4-A, CAI 2-A, CAI 1-B, CAIP 4-A

Jury: Dr Klaus Christ (GER)  Mrs Diana Brownlie (GBR)  
Viscount Pierre de Chezelles (FRA)  Mrs Martha Hanks-
Nicoll (USA)  Andrew Counsell Esq (GBR)      Course 
design: Richard Nicoll Esq (GBR)               

International Combined Driving Event
Horse Pairs

Score Sections Score Obstacles

TOTAL 
SCORE

CAI 2-A
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Class 3
8th - 11th May 2008 Competitors 6
Home Park, Windsor Castle, England © Walter Domandl (AUT) 1994-2008

Place
Ev.
No. Competitor

Time/time 
penalties per 

section SUM1
Pen. 
sect. SUM2 Time (place)/obstacle in sec SUM3

Pen. 
obst. SUM4

PL. GBP

1 36 Dirk Timmermann - GER A=29:01/0.0 
D=08:35/0.0 
E=37:37/0.0 

O1=55.61 (2) O2=66.08 (2) 
O3=51.62 (1) O4=52.74 (1) 
O5=70.48 (1) O6=56.82 (2) 
O7=63.04 (3) O8=68.96 (2) 

97.07 O8=2 2.0 99.07 1 150

2 32 Mia Allo - BEL A=29:12/0.0 
D=08:23/0.0 
E=37:42/0.0 

O1=58.38 (3) O2=75.55 (4) 
O3=59.87 (2) O4=61.13 (2) 
O5=81.19 (4) O6=62.71 (4) 
O7=72.82 (4) O8=83.22 (4) 

110.97 110.97 2 100

3 37 Laurie Astegiano - USA A=29:08/0.0 
D=09:37/7.4 
E=38:45/0.0 

7.40 D 2 2.00 O1=60.31 (4) O2=73.14 (3) 
O3=66.96 (3) O4=62.31 (3) 
O5=76.94 (3) O6=62.57 (3) 
O7=61.91 (2) O8=67.75 (1) 

106.38 115.78 3 70

4 33 Helen Cruickshank - GBR A=28:30/0.0 
D=09:16/3.2 
E=39:49/1.4 

4.60 E 1 1.00 O1=82.80 (5) O2=104.72 (5) 
O3=80.32 (5) O4=80.04 (5) 
O5=102.29 (5) O6=78.21 (5) 
O7=82.19 (5) O8=108.14 (5) 

143.74 149.34 4 50

5 35 Dieter Höfs - GER A=29:09/0.0 
D=08:52/0.0 
E=38:16/0.0 

O1=48.33 (1) O2=64.52 (1) 
O3=69.76 (4) O4=64.36 (4) 
O5=72.22 (2) O6=55.22 (1) 
O7=58.23 (1) O8=81.11 (3) 

102.75 O3=60 60.0 162.75 5 40

6 34 Faith Szczuka - GBR A=28:35/0.0 
D=08:58/0.0 
E=40:53/14.2 

14.20 O1=96.62 (6) O2=106.76 (6) 
O3=100.04 (6) O4=90.19 (6) 
O5=111.16 (6) O6=86.32 (6) 
O7=89.48 (6) O8=137.29 (6) 

163.57 O8=2 2.0 179.77

Land Rover International Driving Grand Prix

Royal Windsor Horseshow
Results competition B 

MARATHON

CAI 4-A, CAI 2-A, CAI 1-B, CAIP 4-A

Jury: Dr Klaus Christ (GER)  Mrs Diana Brownlie (GBR)  
Viscount Pierre de Chezelles (FRA)  Mrs Martha Hanks-
Nicoll (USA)  Andrew Counsell Esq (GBR)      Course 
design: Richard Nicoll Esq (GBR)               

International Combined Driving Event
Pony Four-in-Hand

Score Sections Score Obstacles

TOTAL 
SCORE

CAIP 4-A
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Class 4
8th - 11th May 2008 Competitors 15
Home Park, Windsor Castle, England © Walter Domandl (AUT) 1994-2008

Place
Ev.
No. Competitor

Time/time 
penalties per 

section SUM1
Pen. 
sect. SUM2 Time (place)/obstacle in sec SUM3

Pen. 
obst. SUM4

1 38 Anne Violaine Brisou - FRA A=27:19/0.0 
D=07:18/0.0 
E=36:07/0.0 

O1=43.06 (1) O2=50.69 (3) 
O3=45.32 (1) O4=46.52 (2) 
O5=60.24 (3) O6=45.27 (1) 
O7=45.01 (1) O8=60.66 (3) 

79.35 79.35

2 41 Ian Bertram - GBR A=27:05/0.0 
D=07:39/0.0 
E=34:41/0.0 

O1=43.35 (2) O2=48.86 (1) 
O3=45.42 (2) O4=46.39 (1) 
O5=58.16 (1) O6=55.32 (10) 
O7=58.72 (11) O8=60.92 (4) 

83.43 83.43

3 47 Caroline Weiss - GBR A=27:00/0.0 
D=07:38/0.0 
E=35:29/0.0 

O1=49.60 (7) O2=55.89 (6) 
O3=45.87 (3) O4=51.13 (5) 
O5=63.35 (4) O6=51.32 (7) 
O7=53.94 (5) O8=60.15 (1) 

86.25 86.25

4 49 Vilmos Jambor - HUN A=27:11/0.0 
D=07:23/0.0 
E=35:36/0.0 

O1=45.27 (4) O2=49.47 (2) 
O3=46.83 (5) O4=51.09 (4) 
O5=59.63 (2) O6=45.74 (2) 
O7=54.86 (8) O8=79.22 (12) 

86.42 86.42

5 50 Zsolt Szilagyi - HUN A=26:47/0.0 
D=07:28/0.0 
E=35:08/0.0 

O1=49.59 (6) O2=55.33 (5) 
O3=46.79 (4) O4=51.96 (6) 
O5=66.22 (8) O6=50.15 (3) 
O7=50.13 (2) O8=73.06 (9) 

88.65 88.65

6 40 Dominique Sainrames - FRA A=26:46/0.0 
D=07:20/0.0 
E=35:23/0.0 

O1=44.12 (3) O2=54.13 (4) 
O3=69.26 (15) O4=51.08 (3) 
O5=68.68 (10) O6=51.23 (5) 
O7=54.05 (6) O8=60.52 (2) 

90.61 90.61

7 51 Sara Clingham - IRE A=26:40/0.0 
D=07:16/0.0 
E=34:58/0.0 

O1=62.58 (14) O2=60.72 (10) 
O3=51.57 (6) O4=53.80 (8) 
O5=65.76 (7) O6=50.51 (4) 
O7=50.92 (3) O8=66.60 (7) 

92.49 92.49

8 45 Di Hayes - GBR A=27:05/0.0 
D=07:24/0.0 
E=35:11/0.0 

O1=51.76 (9) O2=63.95 (12) 
O3=55.01 (9) O4=55.34 (10) 
O5=69.27 (11) O6=53.84 (8) 
O7=52.24 (4) O8=63.42 (6) 

92.97 92.97

9 39 Yannick Cherel - FRA A=26:49/0.0 
D=07:26/0.0 
E=36:02/0.0 

O1=46.11 (5) O2=57.09 (7) 
O3=64.48 (13) O4=52.56 (7) 
O5=65.01 (6) O6=54.50 (9) 
O7=54.26 (7) O8=72.30 (8) 

93.26 93.26

10 43 Angela Flanagan - GBR A=26:42/0.0 
D=07:30/0.0 
E=34:31/0.0 

O1=55.84 (12) O2=61.11 (11) 
O3=56.19 (10) O4=56.07 (11) 
O5=63.42 (5) O6=51.28 (6) 
O7=56.16 (10) O8=79.10 (11) 

95.83 95.83

11 44 Cherry Gaynor - GBR A=27:07/0.0 
D=07:37/0.0 
E=34:54/0.0 

O1=55.79 (11) O2=57.62 (8) 
O3=53.80 (8) O4=54.30 (9) 
O5=67.36 (9) O6=68.28 (13) 
O7=59.30 (13) O8=63.02 (5) 

95.89 95.89

12 52 Des Sheridan - IRE A=26:53/0.0 
D=07:38/0.0 
E=34:22/0.0 

O1=50.86 (8) O2=60.71 (9) 
O3=53.47 (7) O4=62.74 (13) 
O5=70.61 (12) O6=58.10 (11) 
O7=56.02 (9) O8=73.17 (10) 

97.14 O8=2 2.0 99.14

13 48 Jozsef Farkas - HUN A=26:33/0.0 
D=07:41/0.0 
E=36:07/0.0 

O1=54.89 (10) O2=64.01 (13) 
O3=58.25 (11) O4=60.61 (12) 
O5=72.16 (13) O6=65.99 (12) 
O7=59.29 (12) O8=81.16 (13) 

103.27 103.27

14 46 Jane Lamb - GBR A=26:56/0.0 
D=08:13/6.0 
E=34:17/0.0 

6.00 O1=66.65 (15) O2=71.72 (14) 
O3=66.27 (14) O4=68.87 (15) 
O5=92.40 (15) O6=71.69 (14) 
O7=76.56 (14) O8=96.91 (14) 

122.21 128.21

15 42 Frances Collings - GBR A=27:12/0.0 
D=08:30/9.4 
E=35:38/0.0 

9.40 O1=56.76 (13) O2=76.70 (15) 
O3=60.36 (12) O4=68.68 (14) 
O5=84.71 (14) O6=76.91 (15) 
O7=95.85 (15) O8=114.41 (15) 

126.88 136.28

Jury: Dr Klaus Christ (GER)  Mrs Diana Brownlie (GBR)  
Viscount Pierre de Chezelles (FRA)  Mrs Martha Hanks-
Nicoll (USA)  Andrew Counsell Esq (GBR)      Course 
design: Richard Nicoll Esq (GBR)               

International Combined Driving Event
Single Horse

Score Sections Score Obstacles

TOTAL 
SCORE

CAI 1-B

Land Rover International Driving Grand Prix

Royal Windsor Horseshow
Results competition B 

MARATHON

CAI 4-A, CAI 2-A, CAI 1-B, CAIP 4-A
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